SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

(Rule 13d-102)

Information to be Included in Statements Filed Pursuant to § 240.13d-1(b), (c) and (d) and Amendments Thereto Filed Pursuant to § 240.13d-2.

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 4)*

DIFFUSION PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

253748206 (CUSIP Number)

January 22, 2018 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

 ⊠ Rule 13d-1(c)
 □ Rule 13d-1(d)

 * The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

☐ Rule 13d-1(b)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 253748206

	1				
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Ally Br	idş	ge Group Capital Partners II, L.P.		
2			E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)		
	(a) ⊠	(b) \square		
3	SEC USI	E O	NLY		
4	CITIZEN	ISH	IIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayman Islands				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUM	IBER OF		0		
	IARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
BENE	FICIALLY				
	NED BY		1,860,055 (1)		
	EACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
l l	ORTING				
	ERSON WITH		0		
v	VIIH	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,860,055 (1)		
9	AGGRE	GA.	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,860,0				
10	CHECK	ВО	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)		
11	PERCEN	Τ(OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	3.68%	` '			
12	TYPE O	FR	EPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)		
	00				

(1) Includes (a) 1,341,615 shares of Common Stock of Diffusion Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), par value \$0.001 per share ("<u>Common Stock</u>") and warrants to purchase 512,341 shares of Common Stock (the "<u>Warrants</u>"), each of which are held by ABG II-USL1 Limited; and (b) 6,099 shares of Common Stock held by ABG II-SO Limited. ABG II-USL1 and ABG II-SO are each wholly-owned subsidiaries of Ally Bridge Group Capital Partners II, L.P. ("<u>Ally Bridge Group</u>").

(2) This percentage is calculated based on 50,499,480 shares of Common Stock, which is the sum of (a) 49,987,139 shares of Common Stock reported as issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted, in the Issuer's Registration Statement on Form S-1/A filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on January 16, 2018; and (b) the exercise of all the Warrants to purchase 512,341 shares of Common Stock.

CUSIP No. 253748206

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	ABG II	-U	SL1 Limited		
2	CHECK '	ГΗ	E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)		
	(a) ⊠	(l			
3	SEC USE	(O	NLY		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	British Virgin Islands				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NIT IN	TDED OF		0		
	IBER OF IARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	FICIALLY				
	NED BY		1,853,956 (1)		
	ACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
REP	ORTING				
	RSON		0		
V	VITH	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		Ü	OTHER DISTOSTITUTION DE		
			1,853,956 (1)		
9	AGGRE	7.A.T	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
3	MOGRE	J	LE MACONT BENEFICINEET OWNED DT ENGITHETOKTING TERCON		
	1,853,9	56	(1)		
10			X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) \Box		
10	CHECK	DO.	A II. THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN NOW (11) EXCEODES CERTAIN SHARES (See instructions)		
11	DEDCEN	т (OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
111	TENCEN	1 (or CLASS REFRESERVED DT AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	3.67% (2)				
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)				
14	TIFEOI	1/	EI OKTIIVO I EKOOTI (See Ilistructions)		
	CO				

(1) Includes 1,341,615 shares of Common Stock and Warrants to purchase 512,341 shares of Common Stock.

This percentage is calculated based on 50,499,480 shares of Common Stock, which is the sum of (a) 49,987,139 shares of Common Stock reported as issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted, in the Issuer's Registration Statement on Form S-1/A filed with the SEC on January 16, 2018; and (b) the exercise of all the Warrants to purchase 512,341 shares of Common Stock.

CUSIP No. 253748206

1	NAME C)F F	REPORTING PERSONS		
	ABG II	[-S	O Limited		
2	CHECK	TH	E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)		
	(a) ⊠	(1			
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				
	British Virgin Islands				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUM	IBER OF		0		
SH	IARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	FICIALLY NED BY		6,099 (1)		
	CACH ORTING	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
PE	RSON		0		
V	VITH	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			6,099 (1)		
9	AGGRE	GA7	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	6,099 (1	l)			
10	CHECK	ВО	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions) □		
11	PERCEN	T C	OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	0.01%	(2)			
12			EPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)		
	CO				

⁽¹⁾ Includes 6,099 shares of Common Stock.

This percentage is calculated based on 49,987,139 shares of Common Stock reported as issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted, in the Issuer's Registration Statement on Form S-1/A filed with the SEC on January 16, 2018

Item 1.				
(6		Name of Issuer: Diffusion Pharmaceuticals Inc. (" <u>Issuer</u> ")		
(t))	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 2020 Avon Court, #4, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902		
Item 2.				
(8		Name of Person Filing: This Schedule 13G is filed by Ally Bridge Group Capital Partners II, L.P. (" <u>Ally Bridge Group</u> "), an exempted limited partnership organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, ABG II-USL1 Limited (" <u>ABG II-USL1</u> "), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands under the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, and ABG II-SO Limited (" <u>ABG II-SO</u> " and, together with Ally Bridge Group and ABG II-USL1, the " <u>Reporting Persons</u> "), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands under the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004.		
		ABG II-USL1 directly holds (a) 1,341,615 shares of Common Stock, and (b) Warrants to purchase 512,341 shares of Common Stock. ABG II-SO directly holds 6,099 shares of Common Stock. ABG II-USL1 and ABG II-SO are each wholly-owned subsidiaries of Ally Bridge Group.		
(t		Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence: The address of the principal business office of Ally Bridge Group is Unit 3002-3004, 30th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.		
		The address of the principal business office of ABG II-USL1 is Unit 3002-3004, 30th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.		
		The address of the principal business office of ABG II-SO is Unit 3002-3004, 30th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.		
(0		Citizenship: See Item 2(a).		
(d	/	Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (" <u>Shares</u> ").		
(6		CUSIP Number: 253748206.		
Item 3.	If t	this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b), or §§ 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:		
(a		□ Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act.		
(b		\Box Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act.		
(c		Insurance company as defined in section $3(a)(19)$ of the Act.		
(d) [☐ Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940.		
(e) [☐ An investment adviser in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).		

(f)	An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).
(g)	A parent holding company or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).
(h)	A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act.
(i)	A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act.
(j)	A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
(k)	Group, in accordance with § 240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

Item 4. Ownership.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

See Item 9 of the cover pages to this Schedule 13G for the aggregate number of Shares that are beneficially owned by each Reporting Person as of January 28, 2018.

(b) Percent of class:

See Item 11of the cover pages to this Schedule 13G for the percentage of Shares that are beneficially owned by each Reporting Person as of January 28, 2018.

- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote
 - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote
 - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of
 - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

See Items 5 through 8 of the cover pages to this Schedule 13G for the number of Shares that are beneficially owned by each Reporting Person as of January 28, 2018 as to which there is sole or shared power to vote or direct the vote, and sole or shared power to dispose or direct the disposition.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: January 28, 2018

ALLY BRIDGE GROUP CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: /s/ Yu Fan

Name: Yu Fan

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Chief Investment Officer

ABG II-USL1 LIMITED

y: /s/ Yeh Shan-ju

Name: Yeh Shan-ju
Title: Director

ABG II-SO LIMITED

By: /s/ Yeh Shan-ju

Name: Yeh Shan-ju
Title: Director

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit <u>No.</u>

99.1

No. Description

Joint Filing Agreement, dated February 5, 2016, by and between Ally Bridge Group Capital Partners II, L.P., ABG II-USL Limited and ABG II-SO Limited. **

** Previously Filed